
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

August 17 - 20 Sat - Tue 
18 Sunday 

21 Wednesday 
21 - 27 Wed - Tue 

2 Monday September 
27 Tuesday 

20 Friday 

October 
27-29

Thurs - Fri 
Friday 
Fri - Sun 

Wednesday 
Mon - Tue 

Friday 

October/November 28 - 7 Mon - Thurs 
28 Monday 
30 Wednesday 

November 4 Monday 
Wednesday 
Friday 

6 
8
27 - 29 Wed - Fri 

December 5 Thursday 
6 Friday 
9 Monday 
9 - 12 Mon - Thurs 

  INTERTERM 
December 26 Thursday Inter-Term Begins 
January 16 Thursday Inter-Term Ends 

 SPRING SEMESTER 2025 
January 19 Sunday New Student/Transfer Orientation 

21 Tuesday First Day of Class 
21 - 24 Tues - Fri Drop/Add Period 
28 Tuesday Founders Day Convocation 

February 18 Tuesday Academic Progress Check - Round 1 
March 07 Friday Spring Break Begins After Last Class  

17 Monday Classes Resume 8:00 a.m. 
24 Monday Academic Progress Check - Round 2 

March/April 24 - 1 Mon - Tues Advising for Fall 2025 
March 28 Friday Final Date to Drop a Course Without a Grade, 

Change to Pass/Fail or Audit a Course  
March/April 31 - 10 Mon - Thurs Advanced Registration for Fall 2025 
March 31 Monday Registration for Seniors 
April          2 Wednesday Registration for Juniors 

7 Monday Registration for Sophomores 
9 Wednesday Registration for Freshmen 
16 Wednesday Final Date to Drop a Course with a Withdrawal  
18 Friday Good Friday - NO CLASSES 
29 Tuesday Academic Honors Day 

May 7 Wednesday Last Day of Classes  
8 Thursday Reading Day 
9 -13 Fri - Tue Final Examinations - Saturday Exams 
16 Friday Baccalaureate  
17 Saturday Commencement  

 

2024 - 2025 Academic Calendar

MAY TERM
May 19 Monday Classes Begin 
June 2 Monday Classes End 

SUMMER I
June 3 Tuesday Classes Begin 

16 Monday Final Date to Drop a Course Without a Grade 
July 9 Wednesday Classes End 

 SUMMER II  
July 10 Thursday Classes Begin 

23 Wednesday Final Date to Drop a Course Without a Grade 
August 13 Wednesday Classes End 

Contact the Office of the  Provost with questions  at  502.863.8146 or provost@georgetowncollege.edu

New Student Orientation 
Upperclassmen Move-In  
Transfer Orientation
First Day of Class 
Drop/Add Period 
Opening Convocation
Labor Day - NO CLASSES 
Academic Progress Check - Round 1 
Family Weekend
Fall Break - No CLASSES 
Songfest  
Homecoming Weekend 
Academic Progress Check - Round 2 
Advising for Spring 2025 
Final Date to Drop a Course Without a Grade, 
Change to Pass/Fail, or Audit a Course   
Advanced Registration for Spring 2025 
Registration for Seniors 
Registration for Juniors 
Registration for Sophomores 
Registration for Freshmen 
Final Date to Drop a Course with a Withdrawal 
Thanksgiving Holiday - NO CLASSES 
Last Day of Classes 
Reading Day 
Application for May 2025 Degree Candidates Due 
Final Examinations 

   
 
FALL SEMESTER 2024 

20 Tuesday

Fri - Sun 
3-4
11
11 - 13
16
21 - 29
25




